CH \$1115.00 4908

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM489127

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST RECORDED AT REEL/FRAME 5795/0526

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ares Capital Corporation		09/06/2018	Corporation: MARYLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Expesite LLC
Street Address:	278 N. Fifth Street
City:	Columbus
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	43215
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: OHIO
Name:	Four Rivers Software Systems, Inc.
Street Address:	400 Penn Center Blvd.
Internal Address:	Suite 450
City:	Pittsburgh
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	15235
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	Mainspring Healthcare Solutions, Inc.
Street Address:	890 Winter Street
Internal Address:	Suite 170
City:	Waltham
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02451
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 44

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4908063	MOBILETECH
Registration Number:	4908043	MAINSPRING HEALTHCARE SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	4908018	ILOVEIT
Registration Number:	4907981	HOSPITAL OPERATIONS. LIKE CLOCKWORK.
Registration Number:	4907983	AIR
	•	TRADEMARK

900465316 REEL: 006432 FRAME: 0840

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4907964	CERF	
Registration Number:	4892561	INEEDIT	
Registration Number:	3264553	FOUR RIVERS SOFTWARE SYSTEMS	
Registration Number:	2993282	TMS ONLINE	
Registration Number:	2922962	TMS WORKGROUP	
Registration Number:	2979658	TMS ENTERPRISE	
Registration Number:	1860697	FOUR RIVERS	
Registration Number:	1471300	TMS	
Registration Number:	1527856	TOTAL MAINTENANCE SYSTEM	
Registration Number:	1278323	TMS	
Registration Number:	4421120	VFA	
Registration Number:	4234944	VFA.AUDITOR MOBILE	
Registration Number:	4007188	VFA SMARTSTART	
Registration Number:	3402629	VFA AUDITOR	
Registration Number:	3389552	VFA AUDITOR	
Registration Number:	3395436	VFA.SPENDMANAGER	
Registration Number:	3395437	VFA.SPENDMANAGER	
Registration Number:	2996845	VFA.FACILITY	
Registration Number:	2996820	VFA.FACILITY	
Registration Number:	2941844	ASSETFUSION	
Registration Number:	2906858	VFA	
Registration Number:	2944443	ASSETFUSION	
Registration Number:	2996891	PROCAPP	
Registration Number:	2404857	VFA	
Registration Number:	2372552	VFA	
Registration Number:	2269398	RECAPP	
Registration Number:	4224453	VISIONMM	
Registration Number:	4224454	VISIONFM	
Registration Number:	4224446	VISIONRE	
Registration Number:	4224447	VISIONPM	
Registration Number:	4224448	VISIONMSI	
Registration Number:	3752949	EXPESITELITE	
Registration Number:	3747481	EXPESITE LITE ARCHITECT & ENGINEER EDITI	
Registration Number:	3655627	EXPESITE	
Registration Number:	3129341		
Registration Number:	3148078	REPORT HAWK	
Registration Number:	2689797	EXPESITE	
Registration Number:	4051645	ACCRUENT	

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86159843	IGOTIT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128622200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3128622000

Email: rob.soneson@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Rob Soneson
Address Line 1: 300 N. LaSalle
Address Line 2: Kirkland & Ellis LLP

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	26301-8-RFS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rob Soneson
SIGNATURE:	/rsoneson/
DATE SIGNED:	09/07/2018

Total Attachments: 6

source=Accruent - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (1L) (Accruent, Ex#page1.tif source=Accruent - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (1L) (Accruent, Ex#page2.tif source=Accruent - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (1L) (Accruent, Ex#page3.tif source=Accruent - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (1L) (Accruent, Ex#page4.tif source=Accruent - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (1L) (Accruent, Ex#page5.tif source=Accruent - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (1L) (Accruent, Ex#page6.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is made as of September 6, 2018 (the "Effective Date") by ARES CAPITAL CORPORATION, a Maryland corporation (the "Administrative Agent") in favor of ACCRUENT, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, EXPESITE LLC, an Ohio limited liability company, VFA, INC., a Delaware corporation, FOUR RIVERS SOFTWARE SYSTEMS, INC., a Delaware corporation and MAINSPRING HEALTHCARE SOLUTIONS, INC., a Delaware corporation (each, a "Grantor") and collectively, the "Grantors").

WHEREAS, Grantor and certain other affiliates of Grantor executed and delivered that certain First Lien Security Agreement, dated as of May 16, 2016, in favor of the Administrative Agent (the "Security Agreement"; capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed thereto in the Security Agreement);

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of the Security Agreement, Grantor duly authorized the execution, delivery and performance of that certain First Lien Trademark Security Agreement, effective as of May 16, 2016, in favor of the Administrative Agent (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement, Grantor pledged and granted to the Administrative Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a continuing security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under all of the Trademark Collateral (as defined therein), including, without limitation, the trademarks set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto:

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 17, 2016 at Reel/Frame 5795/0526; and

WHEREAS, Grantor has paid or caused to be paid all of the Secured Obligations (other than Unasserted Contingent Obligations) and has terminated all Commitments.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent hereby terminates the Trademark Security Agreement and the Security Agreement, and hereby terminates, cancels and releases any and all security interests it has in, to and under the Trademark Collateral.

* * * * *

The remainder of this page is intentionally left blank.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

ARES CAPITAL CORPORATION

Name:

Title:

MICHAEL L. SMITH AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY

SCHEDULE A to TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Grantor	Trademark	Registration Number	Registration Date
Mainspring Healthcare Solutions, Inc.	IGOTIT	86159843 (Application Number)	
Mainspring Healthcare Solutions, Inc.	MobileTech	4908063	03/01/2016
Mainspring Healthcare Solutions, Inc.	Mainspring Healthcare Solutions	4908043	03/01/2016
Mainspring Healthcare Solutions, Inc.	iLoveIt	4908018	03/01/2016
Mainspring Healthcare Solutions, Inc.	Hospital Operations, Like Clockwork,	4907981	03/01/2016
Mainspring Healthcare Solutions, Inc.	AIR	4907983	03/01/2016
Mainspring Healthcare Solutions, Inc.	CERF	4907964	03/01/2016
Mainspring Healthcare Solutions, Inc.	iNeedIt	4892561	01/26/2016
Four Rivers Software Systems, Inc.	Four Rivers SOFTWARE SYSTEMS	3264553	07/17/2007
Four Rivers Software Systems, Inc.	TMS ONLINE	2993282	09/06/2005
Four Rivers Software Systems, Inc.	TMS WORKGROUP	2922962	02/01/2005

Grantor	Trademark	Registration Number	Registration Date
Four Rivers Software Systems, Inc.	TMS ENTERPRISE	2979658	07/26/2005
Four Rivers Software Systems, Inc.	tony viacy	1860697	01/11/1993
Four Rivers Software Systems, Inc.	TMS	1471300	01/05/1988
Four Rivers Software Systems, Inc.	TOTAL MAINTENANCE SYSTEM	1527856	03/07/1989
Four Rivers Software Systems, Inc.	TMS	1278323	05/15/1984
VFA, Inc.	VFA	4421120	10/22/2013
VFA, Inc.	VFA.AUDITOR MOBILE	4234944	10/30/2012
VFA, Inc.	VFA.SMARTSTART	4007188	08/02/2011
VFA, Inc.	VFA.AUDITOR	3402629	03/25/2008
VFA, Inc.	VFA.AUDITOR	3389552	02/26/2008
VFA, Inc.	VFA.SPENDMANAGER	3395436	03/11/2008
VFA, Inc.	VFA.SPENDMANAGER	3395437	03/11/2008

Grantor	Trademark	Registration Number	Registration Date
VFA, Inc.	VFA.FACILITY	2996845	09/20/2005
VFA, Inc.	VFA.FACILITY	2996820	09/20/2005
VFA, Inc.	ASSETFUSION	2941844	04/19/2005
VFA, Inc.	VFA	2906858	11/30/2004
VFA, Inc.	ASSETFUSION	2944443	04/26/2005
VFA, Inc.	PROCAPP	2996891	09/20/2005
VFA, Inc.	VFA	2404857	11/14/2000
VFA, Inc.	VFA	2372552	08/01/2000
VFA, Inc.	RECAPP	2269398	08/10/1999
expeSite LLC	vision ^{MM}	4224453	10/16/2012
expeSite LLC	vision ^{FM}	4224454	10/16/2012
expeSite LLC	VISION RE	4224446	10/16/2012

Grantor	Trademark	Registration Number	Registration Date
expeSite LLC	vision ^{PM}	4224447	10/16/2012
expeSite LLC	vision ^{MSI}	4224448	10/16/2012
expeSite LLC	EXPESITELITE	3752949	02/23/2010
expeSite LLC	expesite lite	3747481	02/09/2010
expeSite LLC	EXPESITE	3655627	07/14/2009
expeSite LLC		3129341	08/15/2006
expeSite LLC	REPORT HAWK	3148078	09/26/2006
expeSite LLC	EXPESITE	2689797	02/25/2003
Accruent, LLC	accruent	4051645	11/08/2011